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ORDINANCE NO. 8182-32 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING 
THE ANNUAL BUDGET ORDINANCE 

WHEREAS, the budget for the fiscal year 

commencing July 1, 1981, and ending June 30, 1982, has 

been duly adopted according tb law and ordinance; and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend said budget 

to provide for expenditure of certain budgeted funds for 

the specific purposes hereinafter set forth; and 

WHEREAS, funds are available for such purposes; 

and 

WHEREAS, the amendments set forth herein are 

not such revisions as can be made by the Budget Director 

under Section 6 of the said Ordinance: 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY 

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows: 

Section 1. That the Annual Budget Ordinance 

for the fiscal year 1981-1982, heretofore adopted by 

this Council be and the same is hereby amended as follows: 

FROM: Page 37, FY 1982 Budget 

Exempt Employee Classifi
cation Plan Implementation: 

$45,000.00 
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TO: Various Salary Line Items in the 
Various Departments: 

Execut~ve Department 
Finance Department 
Police Department 
Fire Department 
City Clerk's Office 
Community Development Services Department 
Light Department 
Engineering Department 
Public Works Department 

TOTAL 

Position 

Administrative Assistant 
Ch. Administrative Officer 
City Attorney 
Human Relations Officer 
Personnel Director 
Corporation Counsel 
Legal Secretary 
Administrative Secretary (Mayor) 
Personnel Technician 
Stenographic Secretary 
Assistant Comptroller 
Office Supervisor 
Comptroller 
Senior Account Clerk 
Senior Account Clerk 
Clerk Stenographer 
Police Chief 
Assistant Police Chief (2) 
Police Lieutenant (3) 
Clerk Stenographer 

Amendment 
Increase 

$ 1,536 
0 

2,382 
653 
665 
227 
328 
473 
245 
140 

2,739 
2,594 

531 
115 
196 

95 
342 
926 
375 

Administrative Secretary (City Clerk) 
Clerk Stenographer 

0 
473 
229 
342 Fire Chief 

Assistant Fire Chief (2) 
Fire Captain (3) 
Clerk Stenographer 
C.D. Administrator 
Clerk Typist 
Clerk Typist 
Property Maintenance inspector 
Property Maintenance Inspector 
HVAC Inspector 
Assistant Building Inspector 

2,448 
1,026 

95 
531 
134 
489 

0 
368 
334 

1,920 

$ 6,649 
6,270 
1,643 
3,911 

702 
4,496 

584 
11,027 

9,718 

$45,000 

Maximum 
Salary 
1/1/82 

$ 27,094 
36,176 
29,735 
23,674 
27,094 
30,580 
14,800 
15,800 
14,800 
15,800 
25,973 
21,584 
31,188 
14,800 
14,800 
13,800 
33,301 
29,765 
27,800 
14,410 
15,800 
13,800 
33,301 
29,735 
26,214 
13,800 
31,188 
12,800 
12,800 
19,100 
19,100 
20,100 
19,100 
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Position 

Building Inspector 
City Electrician 
Assistant Electrical Inspector 
Clerk Typist 
Civil Engineer ( 2 ) 
City Engineer 
Engineering Technician ( 4 ) 
Fleet Supervisor 
MVPS Director 
Operations Supervisor 
Arbor Designer 
Director of Public Works 
Assistant to the Director 
City Arborist 
Public Facilities Director 
p. w. Engineering Technician 
Clerk Stenographer 

C.D.B.G.* 

Financial Specialist 
C.D. Director 
Rehabilitation Specialist 
Rehabilitat~on Specialist 

Amendment 
Increase 

$ 720 
450 

0 
134 

4,132 
531 

6,364 
916 
545 

2,626 
545 

1,293 
545 
646 
916 

1,591 
95 

$ 45,000 

$ 495 
646 

1,319 
1,560 

*Not part of this budget amendment. 

Maximum 
Salary 
1/1/82 

$ 21,100 
29,735 
20,740 
12,800 
25,973 
31,188 
21,100 
23,674 
21,584 
27,094 
21,584 
32,712 
21,584 
25,973 
23,674 
21,100 
13,800 

$ 21,484 
25,973 
21,100 
21,100 

Section 2. This Amending Ordinance shall be 

effective immediately upon passage and approval, and shall 

not be published. 

Section 3. This Ordinance is hereby passed by 

the affirmative vote of two-thirds of the members of the 

corporate authorities then hcHding office, the "ayes!' and 

"nays" being called at a regular meeting of said Council 

held on the Jq bl...,, day of _(:_Q~~~~---' 1981. 



, . -
' -of • 

-4-

PASSED by the City Co0ncil 

__ C""'""Q.__,,~""""'~--=-="----' 1981 . 

,.. 
,t 

APPROVED by the Mayor this ~.- day of 

~ # , 1981. 


