AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ANNUAL BUDGET ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, the budget for the fiscal year commencing July 1, 1981, and ending June 30, 1982, has been duly adopted according to law and ordinance; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend said budget to provide for expenditure of certain budgeted funds for the specific purposes hereinafter set forth; and

WHEREAS, funds are available for such purposes;

and

whereas, the amendments set forth herein are not such revisions as can be made by the Budget Director under Section 6 of the said Ordinance:

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That the Annual Budget Ordinance for the fiscal year 1981-1982, heretofore adopted by this Council be and the same is hereby amended as follows:

FROM: Page 37, FY 1982 Budget

Exempt Employee Classifi-cation Plan Implementation:

\$45,000.00

TO: Various Salary Line Items in the Various Departments:

Executive Department Finance Department Police Department Fire Department City Clerk's Office Community Development Services Light Department Engineering Department Public Works Department	Department	\$ 6,649 6,270 1,643 3,911 702 4,496 584 11,027 9,718
TOTAL		\$45,000
Position	Amendment Increase	Maximum Salary 1/1/82
Administrative Assistant Ch. Administrative Officer City Attorney Human Relations Officer Personnel Director Corporation Counsel Legal Secretary Administrative Secretary (Mayor Personnel Technician Stenographic Secretary Assistant Comptroller Office Supervisor Comptroller Senior Account Clerk Senior Account Clerk Clerk Stenographer Police Chief Assistant Police Chief (2) Police Lieutenant (3) Clerk Stenographer Administrative Secretary (City Clerk Stenographer Fire Chief Assistant Fire Chief (2) Fire Captain (3) Clerk Stenographer C.D. Administrator Clerk Typist Clerk Typist Property Maintenance Inspector Property Maintenance Inspector HVAC Inspector Assistant Building Inspector	245 140 2,739 2,594 531 115 196 95 342 926 375	\$ 27,094 36,176 29,735 23,674 27,094 30,580 14,800 15,800 15,800 25,973 21,584 31,188 14,800 13,800 33,301 29,765 27,800 14,410 15,800 13,800 33,301 29,735 26,214 13,800 31,188 12,800 12,800 19,100 19,100 19,100

Position	Amendment Increase	Maximum Salary 1/1/82
Building Inspector City Electrician Assistant Electrical Inspector Clerk Typist Civil Engineer (2) City Engineer Engineering Technician (4) Fleet Supervisor MVPS Director Operations Supervisor Arbor Designer Director of Public Works Assistant to the Director City Arborist Public Facilities Director P.W. Engineering Technician Clerk Stenographer	\$ 720 450 0 134 4,132 531 6,364 916 545 2,626 545 1,293 545 646 916 1,591 95	\$ 21,100 29,735 20,740 12,800 25,973 31,188 21,100 23,674 21,584 27,094 21,584 32,712 21,584 25,973 23,674 21,100 13,800
C.D.B.G.*	\$ 45,000	
Financial Specialist C.D. Director Rehabilitation Specialist Rehabilitation Specialist	\$ 495 646 1,319 1,560	\$ 21,484 25,973 21,100 21,100

^{*}Not part of this budget amendment.

Section 2. This Amending Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon passage and approval, and shall not be published.

Section 3. This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote of two-thirds of the members of the corporate authorities then holding office, the "ayes" and "nays" being called at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 19th day of October, 1981.

PASSED by the City Council	this 1944 day of
<u>October</u> , 1981.	
	一個認識和原言
Ruth	S. Brookens
Ruth S. E	Brookens, City: Clerk
APPROVED by the Mayor this	26- day of
<u>October</u> , 1981.	

White Markland, Mayor